AUTOMATIC POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
SYSTEMS WITHOUT REACTORS
Automatic power factor correction systems without reactors
Low loss
Long service life
High tolerance of start-up currents
inrush current withstand capability
• Optimised metal spraying process

• �APFC in the steel cabinet
• For free-standing installation
• Nominal voltage: 400 V, 3-phase, 50 Hz
• Protection class: IP32
• With natural convection (air exchange)
• With discharge resistors
• With power factor controller Prophi® 6R/12R
Dimension diagrams
Technical data
ES8184 (dimensions in mm):
H = 1820, W = 800, D = 400
A1 = 374, A2 = 25, A3 = 700, A4 = 100
A5 = 1,480
APFC in modular design ES8184
Nominal output kvar Stage power kvar Control ratio Type Width in mm Weight in kg Item no.
150 25/25/50/50 1:1:2:2 JF440/150ER6ES8184** 800 208 50.81.400
150 12.5/12.5/25/50/50 1:1:2:4:4 JF440/150ER12ES8184** 800 208 50.81.415
150 25/25/25... 1:1:1:1:1:1 JF440/150ER6ES8184** 800 208 50.81.425
160 20/20/40... 1:1:2:2:2 JF440/160ER8ES8184** 800 209 50.81.450
175 25/50/50/50 1:2:2:2 JF440/175ER7ES8184** 800 210 50.81.475
175 12.5/12.5/25/25/50... 1:1:2:2:4:4 JF440/175ER14ES8184*** 800 210 50.81.490
180 20/40/40... 1:2:2:2:2 JF440/180ER9ES8184** 800 211 50.81.515
200 50/50... 1:1:1:1 JF440/200ER4ES8184** 800 212 50.81.540
200 25/25/50... 1:1:2:2:2 JF440/200ER8ES8184** 800 212 50.81.550
200 12.5/12.5/25/50... 1:1:2:4:4... JF440/200/ER16ES8184** 800 212 50.81.560
200 20/20/40... 1:1:2:2:2:2 JF440/200ER10ES8184** 800 212 50.81.570
240 20/20/40... 1:1:2:2... JF440/240ER12ES8184*** 800 232 50.81.600
250 50... 1:1:1:1:1 JF440/250ER5ES8184** 800 233 50.81.625
250 25/25/50... 1:1:2:2... JF440/250ER10ES8184** 800 233 50.81.635
250 12.5/12.5/25/50... 1:1.2:4:4... JF440/250ER20ES8184*** 800 233 50.81.645
300 50/50... 1:1:1:1:1:1 JF440/300ER6ES8184** 800 236 50.81.670
300 25/25/50... 1:1:2:2... JF440/300ER12ES8184*** 800 236 50.81.680
300 12.5/12.5/25/50... 1:1:2:4:4... JF440/300ER24ES8184*** 800 236 50.81.690
400 50/50/50... 1:1... JF440/400ER8ES8184*** 2 x 800 475 50.81.693
500 50/50/50... 1:1... JF440/500ER10ES8184*** 2 x 800 500 50.81.696
Accessories
Socket 100 mm high SO 100/800/400 5 29.03.317
Socket 200 mm high SO 200/800/400 10 29.03.322
** 	 With power factor controller Prophi® 6R

on extractable module, up to 100 kvar
Main features
• Ready-to-install PFC slide-in modules without reactors
• For cabinet installation
• Nominal voltage: 400 V, 3-phase, 50 Hz
• Protection class: IP00
• With natural convection (air exchange)
• With discharge resistors
Dimension diagrams
Technical data
MO84 (dimensions in mm):
H = 330, W = 703, D = 333
A1 = 290, A2 = 14, A3 = 26.5
PFC module M084
Nominal output kvar Stage power kvar Control ratio Type Weight in kg Item no.
50 50 JF440/50EK1MO84 22 50.80.700
50 25/25 1:1 JF440/50/2EK2MO84 22 50.80.740
50 10/20/20 1:2:2 JF440/50/3EK5MO84 22 50.80.770
50 12.5/12.5/25 1:1:2 JF440/50/3/EK4MO84 22 50.80.774
60 20/40 1:2 JF440/60/2EK3MO84 23 50.80.775
60 10/10/20/20 1:1:2:2 JF440/60/4EK6MO84 23 50.80.776
75 25/50 1:2 JF440/75/2EK3MO84 24 50.80.800
75 25/25/25 1:1:1 JF440/75/3EK3MO84 24 50.80.810
75 12.5/12.5/25/25 1:1:2:2 JF440/75/4EK6MO84 24 50.80.811
80 40/40 1:1 JF440/80/2EK2MO84 24 50.80.835
80 20/20/40 1:1:2 JF440/80/3EK4MO84 24 50.80.837
100 50/50 1:1 JF440/100/2EK2MO84 25 50.80.875
100 25/25/50 1:1:2 JF440/100/3EK4MO84 25 50.80.880
100 25/25/25/25 1:1:1:1 JF440/100/4EK4MO84 25 50.80.900
100 20/40/40 1:2:2 JF440/100/3EK5MO84 25 50.80.902
100 12.5/12.5/25/50 1:1:2:4 JF440/100/4EK8MO84 25 50.80.903
Control module with Prophi® 6R controller
MCCB, CT terminals and 2 m connection cable
(mounted on the capacitor module)
50.80.003